

http://Vote.FranklinCountyOhio.gov

(614) 525-3100 (614) 525-3489 FAX

BOARD MEMBERS: Douglas J. Preisse, Chairman ★ Josh Jaffe ★ Kimberly E. Marinello ★ Michael E. Sexton

Antone White, DIRECTOR David R. Payne, DEPUTY DIRECTOR

For Immediate Release September 20, 2022 Media Contact: Aaron Sellers, Public Information Officer 614-525-5351 amseller@vote.franklincountyohio.gov

National Voter Registration Day 2022

(**Columbus**) In recognition of NVR Day the Franklin County Board of Elections wants to remind voters that three weeks remain to register to vote in the November 8, 2022 General Election. Voter registrations must be received by Tuesday, October 11, 2022. The Franklin County Board of Elections will be open until 9:00 p.m. October 11 to accept registrations.

Registration forms are available at http://vote.franklincountyohio.gov and at the following locations where they can also be submitted:

- Ohio Secretary of State, 180 E. Broad Street, Columbus
- Any public high school, vocational school, college, public library or BMV
- Agencies providing public assistance and disability programs
- Franklin County Treasurer, 373 S. High Street, Columbus

Registered voters who have changed their name and/or address need to update their registration by October 11 to vote a regular ballot in the General Election. New registrations and/or changes may be sent by mail and postmarked no later than October 11; filed online through the Secretary of State's website, http://ohiosos.gov: or delivered to the Board of Elections, located at 1700 Morse Road by 9:00 p.m. on October 11.

Registration is open to U.S. citizens living in Franklin County at least thirty days prior to the election and who will be at least 18 years old by Election Day. The latest totals show there are more than 874,000+ registered voters in Franklin County.

More information regarding National Voter Registration Day can be found at https://nationalvoterregistrationday.org. Additional voter information is available from The League of Women Voters Metropolitan Columbus at https://my.lwv.org/ohio/metropolitan-columbus.

Residents are encouraged to follow the Franklin County Board of Elections on Facebook and Twitter at @FranklinCoBOE for the latest voter information.